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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Construction and Manufacturing NAICS Summary

23 Construction 201 2,064 526.5 1

2361 Residential Building Construction 46 322 98.8 0

2362 Non-Residential Building Construction 17 60 19.4 0

2371 Utility System Construction 0 0 0.0 0

2372 Land Subdivision 21 163 44.9 0

2373 Highway, Street and Bridge Construction 5 938 275.3 1

2379 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 7 55 11.7 0

2381 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior
Contractors 9 49 7.4 0

2382 Building Equipment Contractors 49 221 31.9 0

2383 Building Finishing Contractors 28 177 25.5 0

2389 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 19 79 11.5 0

31-33 Manufacturing 72 3,564 240.7 3

311 Food Manufacturing 8 68 5.7 0

312 Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 4 33 15.3 0

313  Textile Mills 1 8 6.3 0

314  Textile Product Mills 1 6 0.7 0

315  Apparel Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

316  Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

321  Wood Product Manufacturing 1 9 0.9 0

322  Paper Manufacturing 1 3 0.7 0

323  Printing and Related Support Activities 7 87 13.8 0

324  Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 1 5 3.8 0

325  Chemical Manufacturing 1 4 3.2 0

326  Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 2 39 9.7 0

327  Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 1 22 3.7 0

331  Primary Metal Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

332  Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 5 71 9.1 0

333  Machinery Manufacturing 5 2,573 24.7 1

334  Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 5 127 28.6 0

335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component
Manufacturing 1 4 1.3 0

336  Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 2 9 2.1 0

337  Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 3 9 2.4 0

339  Miscellaneous Manufacturing 23 487 108.6 2
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Construction and Manufacturing NAICS Summary

23 Construction 548 5,313 1,332.6 5

2361 Residential Building Construction 135 889 278.3 1

2362 Non-Residential Building Construction 51 936 308.8 1

2371 Utility System Construction 4 98 28.7 0

2372 Land Subdivision 34 334 94.2 0

2373 Highway, Street and Bridge Construction 9 965 283.2 1

2379 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 18 112 24.2 0

2381 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior
Contractors 40 235 33.8 0

2382 Building Equipment Contractors 125 732 110.2 1

2383 Building Finishing Contractors 74 532 76.7 0

2389 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 58 480 94.6 1

31-33 Manufacturing 253 10,290 1,183.7 8

311 Food Manufacturing 34 358 25.9 1

312 Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 25 267 129.0 0

313  Textile Mills 3 25 8.1 0

314  Textile Product Mills 7 44 5.2 0

315  Apparel Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

316  Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 1 14 0.8 0

321  Wood Product Manufacturing 1 9 0.9 0

322  Paper Manufacturing 3 14 2.8 0

323  Printing and Related Support Activities 27 200 32.7 0

324  Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 1 5 3.8 0

325  Chemical Manufacturing 3 201 132.9 1

326  Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 5 44 10.6 0

327  Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 1 22 3.7 0

331  Primary Metal Manufacturing 0 0 0.0 0

332  Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 26 239 30.6 0

333  Machinery Manufacturing 14 2,662 50.5 1

334  Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 19 482 124.9 0

335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component
Manufacturing 3 18 6.3 0

336  Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 9 4,956 439.5 3

337  Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 20 111 28.4 0

339  Miscellaneous Manufacturing 51 619 147.1 2
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1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

NAICS Code Description Total
Establishment

Total
Employees

Sales (in
Millions)

Establishments
100+

Employees

Construction and Manufacturing NAICS Summary

23 Construction 1,108 8,999 2,096.6 9

2361 Residential Building Construction 265 1,771 573.3 2

2362 Non-Residential Building Construction 110 1,214 399.6 1

2371 Utility System Construction 10 128 37.3 0

2372 Land Subdivision 47 447 127.4 0

2373 Highway, Street and Bridge Construction 13 1,031 302.6 1

2379 Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 23 135 29.1 0

2381 Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior
Contractors 85 584 82.1 1

2382 Building Equipment Contractors 235 1,316 193.5 1

2383 Building Finishing Contractors 188 1,480 197.5 2

2389 Other Specialty Trade Contractors 132 893 154.2 1

31-33 Manufacturing 496 13,133 1,883.7 12

311 Food Manufacturing 65 518 39.5 1

312 Beverage and Tobacco Product Manufacturing 42 898 374.0 2

313  Textile Mills 4 30 12.0 0

314  Textile Product Mills 15 75 8.0 0

315  Apparel Manufacturing 1 10 1.2 0

316  Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing 3 20 1.3 0

321  Wood Product Manufacturing 5 37 4.3 0

322  Paper Manufacturing 6 26 5.5 0

323  Printing and Related Support Activities 62 625 112.9 1

324  Petroleum and Coal Products Manufacturing 2 5 3.8 0

325  Chemical Manufacturing 9 221 146.1 1

326  Plastics and Rubber Products Manufacturing 10 74 16.2 0

327  Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing 4 60 19.9 0

331  Primary Metal Manufacturing 1 5 1.9 0

332  Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing 55 564 68.2 0

333  Machinery Manufacturing 26 2,960 125.9 1

334  Computer and Electronic Product
Manufacturing 31 730 178.1 1

335 Electrical Equipment, Appliance and Component
Manufacturing 6 35 11.6 0

336  Transportation Equipment Manufacturing 22 5,141 490.8 3

337  Furniture and Related Product Manufacturing 34 159 40.5 0

339  Miscellaneous Manufacturing 93 940 222.1 2

Business-Facts Summary - Construction and Manufacturing NAICS Summary
1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:44:14 PM EDT 4 of 5

Copyright © 2018 Claritas, LLC. 
Business data provided by Infogroup, Inc., Omaha, Nebraska,

Copyright 2018. All Rights Reserved.



Map

Map

Business-Facts Summary - Construction and Manufacturing NAICS Summary

Business-Facts Summary
Claritas Business-Facts
Report Generated March 15, 2018 1:44:14 PM EDT 5 of 5

Copyright © 2018 Claritas, LLC. 
Business data provided by Infogroup, Inc., Omaha, Nebraska, Copyright 2018. All Rights

Reserved.


	 Title Page
	 1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 1.0 mile(s)
	 1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 3.0 mile(s)
	 1789 STATE ST, SAN DIEGO, CA, 92101-2530: Radius Analysis Area Group: Radius 5.0 mile(s)
	 Map

